WITH TWO OPTIONAL ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS 

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority is in need of outdoor plumbing services and on 

September 15, 2014 a RFP was posted on the City of Richmond’s bids online, with proposals 
due on September 30, 2014; and   

WHEREAS, there were three hundred eight (308) vendors notified, and eighteen (18) 
vendors downloaded the RFP resulting in one (1) proposal being submitted; and  

WHEREAS, the proposal was rated based on the criteria identified in the RFP, and 

determined compliant; and      

WHEREAS, the vendor recommended scored very high based on the RFP selection